PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Edwin L Hall Jr	05/17/2013
Mr. Hampton Hollis Tanner	05/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Well Traveled Imports, Inc. DBA Well Traveled Living	
Street Address:	716 South 8th Street	
City:	Amelia Island	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13897347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036444303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-637-0488

Email: ip-law@michaelnlau.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL N. LAU LAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2121 EISENHOWER AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090302CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Lau
Signature:	/Michael Lau/
Date:	05/17/2013
	PATENT

502352433 REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0245

JF \$40.00 1389/34/

Total Attachments: 4

source=090302CIPASSIGNMENT[1].SIGNED#page1.tif source=090302CIPASSIGNMENT[1].SIGNED#page2.tif source=090302CIPASSIGNMENT[1].SIGNED#page3.tif source=090302CIPASSIGNMENT[1].SIGNED#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0246

LAU & ASSOCIATES WWW.MICHAELNLAU.COM IP-LAW@MICHAELNLAU.COM

ASSIGNMENT

filed on ^{(dat}
, with a Patent
, for which I/WE have made an
tes of America; and
ELED IMPORTS, INC. D/B/A
), a corporation, having its
6 SOUTH 8TH STREET,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Undersigned Inventor(s), by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, my/our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining

PATENT REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0247 letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Corporation, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I/WE hereby covenant and agree that I/WE will and that my/our legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

2

Full name of sole or first inventor (Last, First, Middle): HALL, JR., EDWIN, L

Inventor's signature:

Address:

Date (MM/DD/YYYY):

RECORDED: 05/17/2013

Inventor's signature:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Address:	
Full name of sixth inventor (Last, First, Middle):	
run name of sixth inventor (Last, First, Madie):	
Inventor's signature:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Address:	
Full name of seventh inventor (Last, First, Middle): Inventor's signature: Address:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY);
Full name of eighth inventor (Last, First, Middle):	
Inventor's signature:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Address:	

Ī

PATENT REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0250